US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name: Nilfisk Inc. FRN: 0022989032 Contact Name: Jamie O'Neill

Address: 9435 Winnetka Ave N, Brooklyn Park, MN-55441 Minnesota, USA

Telephone No: +1 610 914 5348 Email: +1 610 914 5348 ioneill@nilfisk.com

Applicant:

Company name: Nilfisk A/S Product Description: Radio Module

Grantee code: 2AVNE FCC ID: 2AVNE-AW2

Contact Name: Oluf Kristensen

Address: Kornmarksvej 1, DK-2605, Broendby, Denmark

Telephone No: +45 3065 4734 Email: olkristensen@nilfisk.com

Nilfisk A/S certifies that, as of the date of this filing of the application with the TCB, Nilfisk Inc. is our designated US agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Nilfisk A/S accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any commission related proceeding involving equipment. Nilfisk Inc. accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated US agent for service of process for the above reference FCC ID.

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Date: 2023/04/20

Applicant's Name: Oluf Kristensen	US Agent's Name: Jamie O'Neill
Title: Manager	Title: EVP
Signature	Signature
Oly Unytusen Nilfisk A/S Kornmarksvej 1 DK-2605 Broendby CVR: 62572213	James Mkill